505033426 08/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5080177

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
		Name	Execution Date
MARCO PUGLIESE			07/18/2014
PILAR MANCERA AROC	A		07/18/2014
JAVIER BUSTOS SANTA	١FÉ		07/19/2014
JUAN FRANCISCO ESPINOSA PARRILLA			07/19/2014
NOEMI VIRGILI TRESEF	RES		07/19/2014
BLANCA WAPPENHANS BATTESTIN		STINI	07/19/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ГА		
Name:	NEUROTEC PHARMA, S.L.		
Street Address:	JOSEP SAMITIER 1-5		
City:	BARCELONA		
State/Country:	SPAIN		
Postal Code:	E-0802	8	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
		Number	
Property Type			
		EP2014062269	
PCT Number:			
	ATA		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA	EP2014062269 (919)286-8099 o the e-mail address first; if that is	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provideo	EP2014062269 (919)286-8099	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	EP2014062269 (919)286-8099 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provideo	EP2014062269 (919)286-8099 o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 9192868000	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provideo	EP2014062269 (919)286-8099 5 the e-mail address first; if that is 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 9192868000 alisonszafran@mvalaw.com	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	EP2014062269 (919)286-8099 5 the e-mail address first; if that is 7 if that is unsuccessful, it will be 9192868000 alisonszafran@mvalaw.com MOORE & VAN ALLEN, PLLC	e sent via US Mail.
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	EP2014062269 (919)286-8099 b the e-mail address first; if that is i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 9192868000 alisonszafran@mvalaw.com MOORE & VAN ALLEN, PLLC P.O. BOX 13706	e sent via US Mail.
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	EP2014062269 (919)286-8099 5 the e-mail address first; if that is 7 if that is unsuccessful, it will be 9192868000 alisonszafran@mvalaw.com MOORE & VAN ALLEN, PLLC P.O. BOX 13706 RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORT	e sent via US Mail.
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provideo	EP2014062269 (919)286-8099 b the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 9192868000 alisonszafran@mvalaw.com MOORE & VAN ALLEN, PLLC P.O. BOX 13706 RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORT 020884-000273	e sent via US Mail.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_INV_NEUROTEC_Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment_INV_NEUROTEC_Executed#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

PUGLIESE, Marco Pilar MANCERA AROCA Javier BUSTOS SANTAFÉ Juan Francisco ESPINOSA PARRILLA Noemí VIRGILI TRESERRES Blanca WAPPENHANS BATTESTINI

do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over to our assignee,

NEUROTEC PHARMA, S.L.

Josep Samitier 1-5 E-08028 Barcelona Spain

our entire right, title and interest in and to an invention titled:

COMBINATION OF PENTACYCLIC TRITERPENES AND HYDROXYTYROSOL AND DERIVATIVES THEREOF

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and claiming priority of an International Patent Application No. **PCT/EP2014/062269** filed in our names, specifying the United States as a Designated State and claiming the priority of European Patent Application No. EP13171906.4filed on 13 June 2013, entitled:

COMBINATION OF PENTACYCLIC TRITERPENES AND HYDROXYTYROSOL AND DERIVATIVES THEREOF

and in and to any patent or patents that may issue on said application and invention in the United States of America and foreign countries. We hereby covenant and agree on behalf of ourselves, our heirs, executors and legal representatives, to execute all papers and assignment documents connected with such patent or application therefor and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent(s) maturing on said United States patent application to our assignee as the beneficial owner thereof.

Marco PUGLIESE

18.07.2014

Date

lo. No Pilar MANCERA AR Javier BUSTOS SANTAFÉ Juan Francisco ESPINOSA PARRILLA

4pr. 60.81 Date

19/34/2014

Date

19-07-14

Date

<u>19.67.14</u> Date

Blanca W ENHANS BATTESTINI

Noemí VIRGILI TRESERRES

<u>40107104</u> Date